CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND RUN IT SPORTS INC. TO UTILIZE MCNAIR PARK TO PROVIDE AND PROMOTE TRACK AND FIELD COACHING AND INSTRUCTION; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That License Agreement No. 1879 between the City of Pompano Beach and Run It Sports Inc., to utilize McNair Park to provide and promote track and field coaching and instruction to youth ages five to seventeen, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said Agreement between the City of Pompano Beach and Run It Sports Inc.

Agreement between the	e City of Pompano B	seach and Run It Sp	orts Inc.	
. <u>SECTION 3.</u>	This Resolution sha	all become effective	e upon passage.	
PASSED AND	ADOPTED this	day of		, 2023.
			ALL YOR	
		REX HARDIN, I	MAYOR	
ATTEST:				
KERVIN ALERED	CITY CLERK			

MEB/jrm 4/12/23 1:reso/2023-152 No. 1879